Washington County Courthouse
Expansion & Renovation

Weekly Progress Report #53
10.29.2023 — 11.04.2023

SKANSKA




Washington County Courthouse Expansion & Renovation
Weekly Progress Report #53

Construction Progress

General / Misc. . Expansion covers fourth floor area
« Miscellaneous patch work on main steel stairs
« Patching at elevator lobby detention area
« Cleaning detention area floors
« Judges’ bench decking third floor

Plumbing « Elevator sump pump installation
. Water line installation

Mechanical « Fourth floor miscellaneous rough-in above ceiling
« Supply and return rough-in ceiling grid
« Third floor detention area rough-in
« Above ceiling rough-in various areas
« Installing refrigerant
« Unit rough-in third floor

Electrical « Above ceiling rough-in on fourth floor
« Pulling homerun wire on fourth floor
« Main feeder conduit judges’ parking area
« Lightlay-in and wiring ceiling grid fourth floor
« Soffit rough-in
« Pulling wire for units on fourth floor
« Third floor detention security conduit installation
« Power and lighting conduit rough-in third floor
« Front entrance security rough-in
« Generator conduit rough-in
. Judges’ bench conduit rough-in

Walls/Framing . Shaft wall framing fourth floor at mechanical chase area
« Finishing drywall in various locations
« Framing exterior porch ceiling

Other . Elevator 1 and 2 installation ongoing
« Prime painting walls, door frames and ceilings third and fourth floors
. Front porch exterior stair framing
« Generator pad form work

SKANSKA )



Washington County Courthouse Expansion & Renovation
Weekly Progress Report #53

Safety and Quality Assurance

« No safety incidents to report this week.
. Skanska continues to observe and document work in progress.

Schedule

. New Addition is scheduled to be complete by spring 2024.
« Renovations are scheduled to be complete by January 2025.

Meetings

« Meetings held:
o None
. Upcoming:
o Construction Progress Meeting: 11/08/2023 @ 11 AM

Project Administration

« Construction Contract:
o Original contract value (GMP): $27,885,975.00
o Net value of change orders to-date: ($5,116,901.47)
o Current contract value: $22,769,073.53

« Owner Direct Purchase Process:

o Total value of purchase orders issued to-date: $4,827,107.80
o Tax savings to-date: $255,367.32

Progress Photos — see next page

SKANSKA



Washington County Courthouse Expansion & Renovation

Weekly Progress Report #53

.:._._..._._._._._._._._._.
A A
DA
T
i
dhhbibi
AR
iy
T

\
\
Y N
T

AL H A HHHHH Y
T
A
ALY

1

= i
= —mes
T
A
HHHHR R

I
R
T ERMEHH

Y
HHHTHHTHER
AR
THRTRTHH

TR

\
TR
R

A

A SR
AR R
MR
w/m,wzv.,_ /.:ﬁé?%%.

\\
(LA G

SKANSKA




Washington County Courthouse Expansion & Renovation
Weekly Progress Report #53

Iy

SKANSKA



Washington County Courthouse Expansion & Renovation
Weekly Progress Report #53

SKANSKA



Washington County Courthouse Expansion & Renovation
Weekly Progress Report #53

SKANSKA



Washington County Courthouse Expansion & Renovation
Weekly Progress Report #53

SKANSKA



